CHOICES Team Member

Locations

Berlin Senior Center

Town of Berlin Social and Youth
Services

Federation Homes

Bloomfield Social Services
Hartford Healthcare Center for
Healthy Aging

Town of Bolton Senior and Social
Services

Bristol Senior Center

East Windsor Senior Center
Canton Senior and Social Services

East Hartford Senior Cener
Town of Ellington Human Services
Town of Enfield

Enfield Senior Center
Farmington Community Services
Farmington Senior Center

Town of Glastonbury Riverfront
Community Center

Granby Senior Center

NCAAA

Hartford Healthcare Center for
Healthy Aging

Catholic Charities

Russell Mercier Senior Center
Manchester Senior, Adult and
Family Services

Manchester Senior Center
Hartford Healthcare Center for
Healthy Aging

Newington Human Services
Newington Senior and Disabled
Center

Plainville Senior Center

Rocky Hill Human Services
Simsbury Social Services

Town of South Windsor
Hartford Healthcare Center for
Healthy Aging

Hartford Healthcare Center for
Healthy Aging

Sothington Calendar House
Suffield Senior Center
Suffield Community Aid

Address
33 Colonial Drive

240 Kensington Road
156 Wintonbury Avenue
330 Park Avenue

2 Northwestern Drive,
Suite 500

104 Notch Road
240 Stafford Avenue

125 Main Street
40 Dyer Avenue

15 Milbrook Drive
31 Arbor Way
1010 Enfield Street

299 Elm Street
1 Monteith Drive
321 New Britain Avenue

300 Welles Street

15 N. Granby Road
151 New Park Avenue

80 Seymour Street
45 Wadsworth Street
12 Stonecroft Drive

479 Main Street
549 Middle Turnpike East

100 Grand Street
200 Garfield Street

120 Cedar Street

200 East Street

699 Old Main Street
754 Hopmeadow Stree
150 Nevers Road

81 Meriden Avenue
462 Queen Street

75 Main Street

145 Bridge Street
450 South Street

Town
Berlin

Berlin
Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Bolton

Bristol

Broad Brook
Collinsville

East Hartford
Ellington
Enfield

Enfield
Farmington
Farmington

Glastonbury

Granby
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford
Hebron

Manchester
Manchester

New Britain
Newington

Newington
Plainville
Rocky Hill
Simsbury
South Windsor
Southington
Southington
Southington

Suffield
Suffield

County Agency Phone

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Tolland

Hartford

Hartford
Hartford

Hartford
Tolland
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford
Tolland

Hartford
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford
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860-828-7050

860-828-7059

860-243-2535

860-242-1895

860-286-3236

860-647-9196

860-584-7895

860-698-1415
860-693-5811

860-291-7491
860-870-3128
860-253-6403

860-763-7425
860-675-2390
860-675-2490

860-652-7638

860-844-5352
860-724-6443

860-696-5499
860-692-1021
860-228-1700

860-647-3096
860-647-3211

860-224-5284
860-665-8590

860-665-8778

860-747-5728

860-258-2021

860-658-3283

860-648-6361

860-707-6591

860-628-3834

860-621-3014

860-668-8830
860-668-1986

Restrictions?

(residents only, etc.)
Berlin Residents Only

Town Residents Only
Residents Only
Bloomfield Residents Only

Anyone

Bolton Residents Only
Bristol Residents & Senior
Center Members Only

East Windsor Residents Only
Canton Residents Only

55 year or older Residents
Only

Ellington Residents Only
Enfield Residents Only
Enfield Residents and
Sorrounding Towns
Farmington Residents Only
Farmington Residents Only

Glastonbury Residents Only
Granby, East Granby,
Hartland

Anyone

Anyone
Hartfrod Residents
Hebron Residents Only

Manchester Residents Only
Manchester Residents Only

Anyone

Newington Residents Only
Newington Residents Only 55
and older

Plainville Residents Only
Rocky Hill Residents Only
Simsbury Residents Only
South Windsor Residents
Only

Anyone

Anyone

Southington Residents 55
and Older

Anyone

Anyone



Farmington Senior Center
Vernon Social Services

Hockanum Valley Community
Council

32 New Britain Avenue
14 Park Place

27 Naek Road

Unionville Hartford 860-675-2490

Vernon Tolland

Vernon Tolland
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860-870-3661

860-872-9825

Farmington and Unionville
Residents Only ( Avon
residents slots are available)
Vernon Residents Only
Tolland, Ellington, South
Windsor and Manchester
Residents only. Home visits
to vernon hombound
residents age 60 and older
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