## **CHOICES Team Member**

CHOICES Team Member					Restrictions?
Locations	Address	Town	County	Agency Phone	(residents only, etc.)
Berlin Senior Center	33 Colonial Drive	Berlin	-	860-828-7050	Berlin Residents Only
Town of Berlin Social and Youth		bernin	nartiora		Dermit Residents Only
Services	240 Kensington Road	Berlin	Hartford	860-828-7059	Town Residents Only
Federation Homes	156 Wintonbury Avenue	Bloomfield	Hartford	860-243-2535	Residents Only
Bloomfield Social Services	330 Park Avenue	Bloomfield	Hartford	860-242-1895	Bloomfield Residents Only
Hartford Healthcare Center for	2 Northwestern Drive,				
Healthy Aging	Suite 500	Bloomfield	Hartford	860-286-3236	Anyone
Town of Bolton Senior and Social					
Services	104 Notch Road	Bolton	Tolland	860-647-9196	Bolton Residents Only
Bristol Sonior Contor	240 Stafford Avenue	Duintal	المسلح مرا	960 594 7905	Bristol Residents & Senior
Bristol Senior Center	240 Stafford Avenue	Bristol	Hartford	860-584-7895	Center Members Only
East Windsor Senior Center	125 Main Street	Broad Brook	Hartford	860-698-1415	East Windsor Residents Only
Canton Senior and Social Services	40 Dyer Avenue	Collinsville	Hartford	860-693-5811	Canton Residents Only
					55 year or older Residents
East Hartford Senior Cener	15 Milbrook Drive	East Hartford	Hartford	860-291-7491	Only
Town of Ellington Human Services	31 Arbor Way	Ellington	Tolland	860-870-3128	Ellington Residents Only
Town of Enfield	1010 Enfield Street	Enfield	Hartford	860-253-6403	Enfield Residents Only
					Enfield Residents and
Enfield Senior Center	299 Elm Street	Enfield	Hartford	860-763-7425	Sorrounding Towns
Farmington Community Services Farmington Senior Center	1 Monteith Drive 321 New Britain Avenue	Farmington	Hartford Hartford	860-675-2390 860-675-2490	Farmington Residents Only Farmington Residents Only
Town of Glastonbury Riverfront	521 New Britain Avenue	Farmington	Haitioiu	800-075-2490	rannington Residents Only
Community Center	300 Welles Street	Glastonbury	Hartford	860-652-7638	Glastonbury Residents Only
		chaotombally			Granby, East Granby,
Granby Senior Center	15 N. Granby Road	Granby	Hartford	860-844-5352	Hartland
NCAAA	151 New Park Avenue	Hartford	Hartford	860-724-6443	Anyone
Hartford Healthcare Center for					
Healthy Aging	80 Seymour Street	Hartford	Hartford	860-696-5499	Anyone
Catholic Charities	45 Wadsworth Street	Hartford	Hartford	860-692-1021	Hartfrod Residents
Russell Mercier Senior Center	12 Stonecroft Drive	Hebron	Tolland	860-228-1700	Hebron Residents Only
Manchester Senior, Adult and	170 Main Streat	Manahastan	المسلح مرا	960 647 2006	Manchastar Pasidants Only
Family Services Manchester Senior Center	479 Main Street 549 Middle Turnpike East	Manchester Manchester	Hartford Hartford	860-647-3096 860-647-3211	Manchester Residents Only Manchester Residents Only
Hartford Healthcare Center for	545 Midule Turrpike Last	Wallchester	Haitioiu	800-047-3211	Manchester Residents Only
Healthy Aging	100 Grand Street	New Britain	Hartford	860-224-5284	Anyone
Newington Human Services	200 Garfield Street	Newington		860-665-8590	Newington Residents Only
Newington Senior and Disabled		0			Newington Residents Only 55
Center	120 Cedar Street	Newington	Hartford	860-665-8778	and older
Plainville Senior Center	200 East Street	Plainville	Hartford	860-747-5728	Plainville Residents Only
Rocky Hill Human Services	699 Old Main Street	Rocky Hill	Hartford	860-258-2021	Rocky Hill Residents Only
Simsbury Social Services	754 Hopmeadow Stree	Simsbury	Hartford	860-658-3283	Simsbury Residents Only
					South Windsor Residents
Town of South Windsor	150 Nevers Road	South Windsor	Hartford	860-648-6361	Only
Hartford Healthcare Center for	01 Maridan Avenue	Counthingstown	11	000 707 0001	A
Healthy Aging Hartford Healthcare Center for	81 Meriden Avenue	Southington	Hartford	860-707-6591	Anyone
Healthy Aging	462 Queen Street	Southington	Hartford	860-628-3834	Anyone
		Journington	nartioru	500 020 J0J <del>1</del>	Southington Residents 55
Sothington Calendar House	75 Main Street	Southington	Hartford	860-621-3014	and Older
Suffield Senior Center	145 Bridge Street	Suffield	Hartford	860-668-8830	Anyone
Suffield Community Aid	450 South Street	Suffield		860-668-1986	Anyone

Farmington Senior Center	32 New Britain Avenue	Unionville	Hartford	860-675-2490	Farmington and Unionville Residents Only ( Avon residents slots are available)
Vernon Social Services	14 Park Place	Vernon	Tolland	860-870-3661	Vernon Residents Only
					Tolland, Ellington, South
					Windsor and Manchester
					Residents only. Home visits
Hockanum Valley Community					to vernon hombound
Council	27 Naek Road	Vernon	Tolland	860-872-9825	residents age 60 and older